## CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES DIVISION DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CHILD SUPPORT GUIDELINE COMMISSION

## NOTICE OF A PUBLIC MEETING

## The District of Columbia's Child Support Guideline Commission's meeting

Thursday, March 28, 2019, at 4:00 P.M. in Conference Room 4440 The Superior Court of the District of Columbia 500 Indiana Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001

The District of Columbia Child Support Guidelines Commission (Commission) announces meeting in which it will discuss proposed changes to the District's Child Support Guideline (Guideline). The Commission's mission is to review the Guideline annually and to provide the Mayor with recommendations for improving the efficiency and effectiveness of the Guideline. In order to achieve its objective, and to ensure the recommendations the Commission provides to the Mayor take into account the public's concerns, it invites the public to attend its meeting.

## Agenda

- 1. Schedule a hearing for child support guideline testimony
- 2. Compile list of organizations that should be invited to testify at the hearing
- 3. Schedule meeting dates (July through December 2019)
- 4. NO MEETING IN APRIL-Next meeting: May 23, 2019

**Persons wishing to review** the Child Support Guideline prior to the public meeting, may access it online by visiting the District of Columbia's website at <u>www.dc.gov</u>.

**Individuals who wish to attend** should contact: LaShelle Williams-Franklin, Chairperson, at (202) 904-2323, or by e-mail at <u>lashelle.williams-franklin@dcbc.dc.gov</u> by Tuesday, March 26, 2015. E-mail submissions should include the full name, title, and affiliation, if applicable, of the person(s) wishing to attend. Persons wishing to comment should send nine (9) copies of their written commentary to the Office of the Attorney General for the District of Columbia at the address below.

**Individuals who wish to submit their comments** as part of the official record should send copies of written statements no later than 4:00 p.m., Wednesday, March 27, 2019 to:

David E Martinez, Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General for the District of Columbia Child Support Service Division 441 4<sup>th</sup> Street, N.W. Suite 550 North Washington, D.C. 20001